PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the second assignee AUDI AG was inadvertantly ommited in filing of the Assignment previously recorded on Reel 024117 Frame 0207. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the EMITEC Gesellschaft fuer Emissionstechnolige mbH and AUDI AG are both the correct assignees.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rolf Brueck	08/26/2005
Carsten Kruse	09/23/2005
Bernhard Pfalzgraf	09/08/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emitec Gesellschaft fuer Emissionstechnologie mbH	
Street Address:	Hauptstrasse 150	
City:	Lohmar	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-53797	

Name:	Audi AG
Street Address:	Postfach 10 04 57
City:	Ingolstadt
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-85045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11226845	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)925-1101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9549251100

Email: patents@patentusa.com

Correspondent Name: Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP

PATENT 501145073 REEL: 024217 FRAME: 0581

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2480
Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022-2480

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: E-81067

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ralph E. Locher - sa

Total Attachments: 3
source=Correct-assgn-E-81067#page1.tif
source=Correct-assgn-E-81067#page2.tif
source=Correct-assgn-E-81067#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024217 FRAME: 0582



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

··		
PATENT	ASSIGNMENT	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rolf Brueck	08/26/2005
Carsten Kruse	09/23/2005
Bernhard Pfalzgraf	09/08/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMITEC Gesellschaft fuer Emissionstechnologie mbH	
Street Address:	Hauptstrasse 150	
City:	Lohmar	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-53797	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11226845

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(954)925-1101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email: 954-925-1100

Correspondent Name:

patents@patentusa.com Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP

Address Line 1:

2445 Hollywood Blvd

Address Line 4:

Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022-2480

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:	1	E-81067
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Ralph E Locher
Signature:		/Ralph E Locher/
Date:		03/22/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=ASS-109#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT1148138 03/22/2010 \$40	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Docket No.: E-81067

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, ROLF BRÜCK, CARSTEN KRUSE, and BERNHARD PFALZGRAF residing respectively at BERGISCH GLADBACH, LOHMAR, and INGOLSTADT Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

MULTI-LINE EXHAUST SYSTEM HAVING AT LEAST ONE MEASUREMENT SENSOR, HONEYCOMB BODY HAVING A RECESS FOR AT LEAST ONE MEASUREMENT SENSOR, AND METHOD FOR OPERATING A MULTI-LINE EXHAUST SYSTEM

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, EMITEC GESELLSCHAFT FÜR EMISSIONSTECHNOLOGIE MBH a German limited liability company doing business at Lohmar, Germany and AUDI AG, a German corporation doing business at Ingolstadt, Germany, are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said companies and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said companies, their legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said companies, their legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said companies as the assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.				
	Illu Bux	WWAT	(LS)	05 08 56	
	Witness	ROLE BRÜCK		Date	
- January	Duned Pole	layter Une	(LS)	05/09/23	
	Witness	CARSTEN KRUSE	•••	Date	
	Pessica Shales-Mile	Barbord Holgraf	_ (LS)	0.5.09.08	
	/ Witness / / \	BERNHARD PFALZGRAF		Date	

PATENT RECORDED: 04/12/2010 REEL: 024217 FRAME: 0585